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Assam 
Bihar 
Goa 
Gularat 
Haryana 

2 3 

64.0 506.9 
160.8 

19.5 455.0 
10.6 178.2 
15.5 169.9 

1.8 3.2 

4 5 

2.1 9.1 

6 7 

9.0 29.9 
20.1 203.1 

1.5 
0.2 

34.4 
3.2 

• 8 

7.1 
17.0 

9 

15.1 
149.2 

25.8 605.3 
2.4 41.6 
0.7 1.5 Himachal Pradesh 

Jammu and Kashmir 
Karnataka 23.7 294.4 1.0 8.9 

2596.6 
5.1 
2.4 
6.4 
5.9 
0.2 
5.3 
0.6 

37.0 
19.7 
38.8 
82.6 

60.2 445.0 
Kerala 

36.0 487.8 
15.2 67.2 

3.9 20.4 

1376.0 
16.8 
62.0 

185.0 
831.6 

Madhya Pradesh 
Maharashtra 
Manlpllt 
Meghalaya 
Mizoram 
Nagaland 

17.6 119.6 4.0 22.1 
7.0 

N.A. 

0.7 
17.3 

3.5 
N.A. 
397.6 

0.2 
5.1 

~.5 2.5 0.4 
2.0 16.0 N.A N.A. 

51.3 
Neg. 

2.3 

Neg. 
42.3 

0.5 
1 B.1 

Neg. 
306.4 

10.3 
122.4 

Orissa 10.4 117.1 
47.0 823.0 Punjab 

Rajasthan 
Slkklm 

1.7 19.7 0.2 0.3 
1.0 5.2 32.3 0.4 

Tamil Nadu 
Trlpura 
Uttar Pradesh 
West Bengal 
A and Nisland 
o and N Havel1 

. Deihl 
Daman and Diu 
Pondlcherry 

5.8 126.3 
3.9 65.5 

398.1 7704.0 
230.9 5171.6 

0.1 O.B 

82.6 2908.6 

0.4 3.5 

0.8 13.8 

2.0 44.0 24.7 217.0 
1.3 12.3 0.2 0.3 

30.6 315.4 30.7 370.6 

0.1 0.3 

0.1 0.9 

Neg. Neg. Neg. 0.2 

All India 1080.3 18036.5 24B.1 5783.6 146.9 12B5.1 326.6 3717.5 

Neg. Negligible 
N.A. Not Available 

Nil 

Exchange of Animal. 

1252. SHRI V. SREENNASA PRASAD: 
SHRI TARA SINGH : 

Will the Minlst.r of ENVIRONMENT AND 
FORESTS be pleased to state : 

(a) whether the attention of the Government has 
been drawn to the pre.. new.ltem captioned ·Zoo 
offlclaJ. worry about the .afety of animal." as 
appearing In The Plone.r, dated 13th June, 191i15; 

(b) whether exchange of anJmals from one Zoo 
to anoth.r affect. the environmental health of 
an!JnaI.; 

(c) whether the view. of the experts are .ought 

for the exchange of animal. from o.ne place to 
another; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and If not, the reason. 
therefor? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRV OF 
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI KAMAL 
NATH) : (a) Ve., Sir. 

(b) Animal. adapt to the new environment with 
the proper hou.'ng and upkeep. 

(c) Ve., SU. 

(4) A Technical Committee having expert. a. 
member. appointed by Central Zoo Authority 
..,prove. exchange of. animal. between zoos. 




