1	2	3	4	5	6	7	' 8	9
Assam	64.0	506.9	2.1	9.1	9.0	29.9	7.1	15.1
Bihar	160.8	•	-	-	20.1	203.1	17.0	149.2
Goa	.= '	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gujarat	19.5	455.0	-	-	1.5	34.4	25.8	605.3
Haryana	10.6	178.2	-	-	0.2	3.2	2.4	41.6
Himachal Pradesh	15.5	169.9	-	-	-	-	0.7	1.5
Jammu and Kashmir	1.8	3.2	-	-	-	-	-	-
Karnataka	23.7	294.4	1.0	8.9	5.1	37.0	60.2	445.0
Kerala	-	-	1376.0	2596.6	2.4	19.7	-	-
Madhya Pradesh	36.0	487.8	-	-	6.4	38.8	16.8	185.0
Maharashtra	15.2	67.2	-	-	5.9	82.6	62.0	831.6
Maniput	3.9	20.4	٠.	-	0.2	0.7	-	-
Meghalaya	17.6	119.6	4.0	22.1	5.3	17.3	-	-
Mizoram	0.5	2.5	0.4	7.0	0.6	3.5	-	-
Nagaland	2.0	16.0	N.A	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	Neg.	Neg.
Orissa	10.4	117.1	-	- ,	51.3	397.6	42.3	306.4
Punjab	47.0	823.0	-	-	Neg.	0.2	0.5	10.3
Rajasthan	1.7	19.7	0.2	0.3	2.3	5.1	16.1	122.4
Sikkim	5.2	32.3	0.4	1.0	-	-	-	-
Tamil Nadu	5.8	126.3	82.6	2908.6	2.0	44.0	24.7	217.0
Tripura	3.9	65.5	-	-	1.3	12.3	0.2	0.3
Uttar Pradesh	398.1	7704.0	-	•	30.6	315.4	30.7	370.6
West Bengal	230.9	5171.6	-	. .	•	-	-	-
A and N Island	-	-	0.4	3.5	0.1	0.3	-	-
D and N Haveli	-	-	-	-	•	-	-	-
Deihi	0.1	0.6	•-	-	-	-	0.1	0.8
Daman and Diu	•	-	-	-	-	•	-	-
Pondicherry	-	-	0.8	13.8	Neg.	Neg.	Neg.	0.2
All India	1080.3	18036.5	246.1	5783.6	146.9	1265.1	326.6	3717.5

Neg. Negligible N.A. Not Available

- Nii

Exchange of Animals

1252. SHRI V. SREENIVASA PRASAD : SHRI TARA SINGH :

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state :

- (a) whether the attention of the Government has been drawn to the press newsitem captioned "Zoo officials worry about the safety of animals" as appearing in *The Pioneer*, dated 13th June, 1995;
- (b) whether exchange of animals from one Zoo to another affects the environmental health of animals:
 - (c) whether the views of the experts are sought

for the exchange of animals from one place to another; and

 \cdot (d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI KAMAL NATH): (a) Yes, Sir.

- (b) Animais adapt to the new environment with the proper housing and upkeep.
 - (c) Yes, Sir.
- (d) A Technical Committee having experts as members appointed by Central Zoo Authority approves exchange of animals between zoos.